VIOLATION LETTER
E-MAIL /REGD A.D.

ST FTH1E Government of India
T HATETT Ministry of Mines
AIEHTT & 3477 Indian Bureau of Mines
et = fer 1 w5 Office of the Regional Controller of Mines
100, sfezegs Freir, dzarge (ITTEE) 248001 /100 Old Nehru Colony, Dehradun (U.K.)248001

TEL- 0135-2676350 / 2671896, E-mail - ro.dehradun@ibm.gov.in

IS HEAT File No:  J&K/ANT/LST-07 Mine Code: 38J&K01010 .28 Mar 2022
AT H To - Malik Riyaz Ahmad shah E-mail: : reyazmalik76@gmail.com,
S/0 Sh. Malik Mohd. Qasim Shah illahicement@yahoo.co.in

M/S Illahi Cement Industries, L.LE.A,
Anchidora, Anantnag, J&K-192101

fawer Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Chakishar
D .

Tehsil-Mattan, District- Ananthnag of Jammu & Kashmir-UT.
HEIT Sir,
On examination of the office records following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules,
2017 were found violated by undersigned on 28-03-2022 in your above mine:

RUENG T T 0ﬁVlOLX;i‘IONNOBSERVED .........................................................................................................................
11(4) The holder of a mining lease shall submit the mining r;ian to the competent authorify for review at least one |
hundred and eighty days before the expiry of five years period for which it was approved on the last
occasion, for mining operations for a period of five subsequent years. Latest Review and Updation of
Mining Plan with PMCP was approved vide letter no. 614(2)/MP—B—232/06—DDN, dated 31-01-2018 but
lessee has not submitted for the next review till date. '
W27(2) Where financial assurance has already beenfumlshed, an amount eaual to the difference between the
financial assurance due as on the date of notification of MCDR amendment rules 202 ] shall be furnished to
the authorized officer, within a period of ninety days from the date of MCDR amendment Rules 2021 |
1.6.02-11-2021 which has S iy,
2. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the violation of rules 11(4) constitute an offence punishable under

[
Rule 62(2) prescribed at Schedule 111 of MCDR Amendment Rules 2021 and rule 27 constitute an offence punishable
under Rule 62(1) of MCDR Amendment Rules 2021

3. Mining operation can also be suspended as per rule 11(2) in case of non-compliance of any Rule/sub-rule of 1] of
MCDR 2017.

4. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance position to this office within
45 days from date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully

-03- 2022
(JTHIET 94T sv% /D P Sharma)
HETAF @ {4 /Assistant Controller of Mines
sfafert gemmf 3 -
1- @ A= (Iw), aedig @ S, ITF (zo.udaipur@ibm.gov.in)
2-  The Director, Directorate of Geology & Mining, Govt. of J&K-U.T, Srinagar, J&K-U.T (dgmjak@gmail.com)
3- E wrEA -

HETIF @I {9 /Assistant Controller of Mines




